
2021 Sugar Land Skeeters Roster 
Last Updated: July 23, 2021    28  Active Players   6 Injured List   3 MLB Rehab

Manager: 17 Mickey Storey           Pitching Coach: 26 Erick Abreu                Hitting Coach: 18 Ben Rosenthal              Development Coach: 1 Sean Connole 	

Athletic Trainers: John Gregorich , A.J. Smith          Strength Coach: Hazael Wessin               PR & Communications: Ryan Posner            Clubhouse Attendant: D.J.  Pirson		

3 WIELANSKY, Michael IF
6 MATIJEVIC, JJ IF
7 DE GOTI, ALEX IF
9 HINOJOSA, CJ IF

10 PAREDES, Enoli RHP
11 DONATO, Chad RHP
12 MEYERS, Jake OF
13 LEÓN, Pedro IF
14 SCHEETZ, Kit LHP
15 SIERRA, Miguelangel IF
16 DE LA CRUZ, Bryan OF
19 RIVERA, Yadiel IF
20 LARUE, Carson RHP
21 RALEY, Brooks LHP
22 SIRI, Jose OF
23 HANSEN, Austin RHP
25 HARTMAN, Ryan LHP
27 FRANCE, JP RHP
28 JONES, Taylor IF
30 FERRELL, Riley RHP
31 DAWSON, Ronnie OF
32 MCKEE, Colin RHP
33 PAPIERSKI, Michael C
35 SOLOMON, Peter RHP
36 MARTINEZ, Seth RHP
37 CONINE, Brett RHP
39 JAMES, Josh RHP
44 GARZA JR., Ralph RHP
45 KELLY, Michael RHP
47 BLANCO, Ronel RHP
49 MARTES, Francis RHP
50 SHAVER, Colton IF
53 BAEZ, Pedro RHP

NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.. Pitchers (15+3+5) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2020 TEAMS I ‘19 TEAMS
53 BÁEZ, Pedro+ R-R 6-0 232 33 3/11/1998 Bani, DR LAD I LAD
47 BLANCO, Ronel R-R 6-0 180 27 8/31/1993 Santiago, DR None I RR (AAA), CC (AA), Tri-City (SS)
37 CONINE, Brett R-R 6-3 218 24 10/16/1996 Orange, CA None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayet. (A+), QC (A)
11 DONATO, Chad** R-R 6-0 195 26 6/3/1995 Cypress, TX None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
34 EADES, Ryan** R-R 6-2 210 29 12/15/1991 Slidell, LA None I BAL, MIN, Norfolk (AAA), Rochester (AAA)
30 FERRELL, Riley R-R 6-2 225 27 10/18/1993 College Station, TX None I NOLA (AAA), RR (AAA), CC (AA), Jacks. (AA)
27 FRANCE, JP R-R 6-0 216 26 4/4/1995 New Orleans, LA None I Fayetteville (A+
44 GARZA JR., Ralph R-R 6-2 220 27 4/6/1994 Edinburg, TX None I Round Rock (AAA) 
23 HANSEN, Austin R-R 6-0 204 24 8/25/1996 Lenexa, KS None I Fayetteville (A+), Quad Cities (A)
25 HARTMAN, Ryan L-L 6-3 234 27 4/21/1994 Anaheim, CA None I Round Rock (AA)
21 IVEY, Tyler** R-R 6-4 195 25 5/12/1996 Rowlett, TX None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayet. (A+), GCL Astros
39 JAMES, Josh+ R-R 6-3 234 28 3/8/1993 Hollywood, FL HOU I HOU, Round Rock (AAA)
45 KELLY, Michael R-R 6-4 185 28 9/6/1992 Boynton Beach, FL None I Southern Maryland (IND)
20 LARUE, Carson** R-R 6-1 175 25 3/6/1996 Dewey, OK None I Round Rock (AAA), Corpus Christi (AA)
49 MARTES, Francis R-R 6-0 249 25 11/24/1995 Cotui, D.R. None I Quad Cities (A), Astros (GCL)
36 MARTINEZ, Seth R-R 6-2 200 26 8/29/1994 Peoria, AZ None I Midland (AA), Stockton (A+)
32 MCKEE, Colin R-R 6-3 225 27 6/21/1994 Butler, PA None I Round Rock (AAA), Corpus Christi (AA)
10 PAREDES, Enoli R-R 5-11 171 25 9/28/1995 El Limon, D.R. HOU I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
21 RALEY, Brooks+ L-L 6-3 200 33 6/29/88 San Antonio, TX HOU, CIN I Chiba Lotte (KBO)
29 RODRIGUEZ, Nivaldo R-R 6-1 214 24 4/16/1997 Naguanagua, VZ HOU I Fayetteville (A+), Quad Cities (A)
14 SCHEETZ, Kit L-L 5-10 185 27 5/18/1994 Midlothian, VA None I Round Rock (AAA), CC (AA), GCL Astros
35 SOLOMON, Peter R-R 6-4 211 24 8/16/1996 Washington, DC None I Fayetteville (A+)

No.. Catchers (1+0+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2020 TEAMS I ‘19 TEAMS
33 PAPIERSKI, Michael S-R 6-3 224 25 2/26/1996 Palos, Heights, IL None I Fayetteville (A+)

No.. Infielders (8+0+1) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2020 TEAMS I ‘19 TEAMS
7 DE GOTI, Alex R-R 6-0 192 26 8/19/1994 Mami, FL None I Round Rock (AAA)
9 HINOJOSA, C.J. R-R 5-10 185 27 7/15/1994 Houston, TX None I Biloxi (AA)

28 JONES, Taylor R-R 6-7 230 27 12/6/1993 Kent, WA  HOUSTON (AL) I Round Rock (AAA)
13 LEÓN, Pedro R-R 5-10 170 23 5/28/1998 La Habana, Cuba None I Mayabeque (CNS)
6 MATIJEVIC, JJ L-R 6-0 206 25 11/14/1995 Latrobe, PA None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
19 RIVERA, Yadiel** R-R 6-3 190 29 5/2/1992 Caguas, P.R. TEX I MIA, New Orleans (AAA)
50 SHAVER, Colton R-R 6-1 249 25 9/18/1995 Riverton, UT None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
15 SIERRA, Miguelangel R-R 5-11 201 23 12/2/1997 Gaurico, VEZ None I Fayetteville (A+)
3 WIELANSKY, Michael R-R 6-2 175 24 3/18/1997 St. Louis, MO None I Quad Cities (A)

No.. Outfielders (4+0+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2020 TEAMS I ‘19 TEAMS
31 DAWSON, Ronnie L-R 6-2 217 26 5/19/1995 Grove City, OH None I Round Rock (AAA), Corpus Christi (AA)
16 DE LA CRUZ, Bryan R-R 6-2 175 24 12/16/1996 Santo Domingo Este, DR None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
12 MEYERS, Jake R-L 6-0 200 25 6/18/1996 Omaha, NE None I Corpus Christi (AA), Fayetteville (A+)
22 SIRI, Jose R-R 6-2 175 26 7/22/1995 Sabana Grande de Boya, DR None I Louisville (AAA), Chattanooga (AA)

Roster Notes
Injured List: Eades, LaRue, Torres, Rivera, Ivey, Donato

MLB Rehab: Baez, James, Raley 

Inactive: 

Bold indicates members of HoustonAstros 40-man roster
** indicates members of the injured list 
+ Indicates Major League rehab assignment  
# Indicates inactive players/Restricted List

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Ronel Blanco
(ROH-nell)

Brett Conine
(kuh-NINE)

Chad Donato
(duh-NOT-oh)
Alex De Goti

(duh-GOAT-ee)
C.J. Hinojosa

(hin-ah-HOSE-ah)
Pedro León
lay-OWN

JJ Matijevic
(matt-eh-JEV-ick)

Enoli Paredes
(ehn-OH-lee, puh-RAY-dis)

Michael Papierski
(pa-PEER-skee)

Jose Siri
(SEAR-ee)

Miguelangel Sierra
(MEE-gehl-AHN-hel)
Michael Wielansky

(will-ANS-kee)


